TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Stream Commercial Finance, LLC		103/16/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QEP - Tennessee, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 BROKEN SOUND PARKWAY NW
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703307	ACADIA NATURAL
Registration Number:	1701800	ADIRONDACK HONEY
Registration Number:	2416394	ALUMIDE
Registration Number:	3698241	BONDWOOD
Registration Number:	1991237	CAPITAL
Registration Number:	2838517	CROSSROADS
Registration Number:	1362791	EVERSETT
Registration Number:	0651923	HARRIS
Registration Number:	0290424	HARRIS
Registration Number:	2022678	KINGSPORT
Registration Number:	1700570	MOJAVE WHEAT
Registration Number:	3079417	QUIKLOC
Registration Number:	2796090	TAPTIGHT
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0176

Registration Number:	2503829	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	0838196	WEBBAC
Registration Number:	3584283	ARBOR FLOORCRAFT
Registration Number:	3763796	ARBORCRAFT
Serial Number:	77339102	FLOORCRAFT BY ARBORCRAFT
Serial Number:	77929007	GENESIS
Serial Number:	85245266	FINISHLOC
Serial Number:	85194588	HARRIS WOOD
Serial Number:	85194566	HARRIS
Serial Number:	85054470	HERITAGE MILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663-7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48914/38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
Signature:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
Date:	03/18/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest Q E P - Tennessee Inc #page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest Q E P - Tennessee Inc #page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest Q E P - Tennessee Inc #page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest Q E P - Tennessee Inc #page4.tif

source=Release of Security Interest Q E P - Tennessee Inc #page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") dated as of February 12, 2010 made by QEP - Tennessee, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of New Stream Commercial Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lender").

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto).

The Lender hereby re-assigns and releases to the Grantor and terminates all right, title and interest that the Lender has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto) and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property Collateral.

NEW STREAM COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Lender

By: New Stream Capital, LLC, its Manager

Name: Perry Gillies Title President

Dated: March 16, 2011

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

United States:

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
- Acadia Natural	74/206,141	1,703,307	July 28, 1992
- Adirondack Honey	74/205,826	1,701,800	July 21, 1992
- Alumide	75/631,888	2,416.394	Dec 26, 2000
- Bondwood	77/691,783	3,698,241	Oct 20, 2009
- Capital	74/711,060	1,991,237	Aug 6, 1996
- Crossroads	78/185,219	2,838,517	May 4, 2004
	·		Cancelled Section 8
- Eversett (adhesive)	73/531,640	1,362,791	Oct 1, 1985
- Harris& Design	71/693322	0651923	Sep 24, 1957
- Harris & Design	71/318,358	290,424	Jan 5, 1932
- Kingsport	74/711,061	2,022,678	Dec 10, 1996
- Mojave Wheat	74/205,819	1,700,570	July 14, 1992
- Quikloc	78/607551	3079417	Apr 11, 2006
- TapTight	78/112,936	2,796,090	Dec 16, 2003
, 5			Cancelled Section 8
- Vanguard	76/106,470	2,503,829	Nov 6, 2001
- Webbac	72/239,995	838,196	Nov 7, 1967
- Arbor FloorCraft	77/339,086	3,584,283	Mar 3, 2009
- ArborCraft	77/319,940	3,763,796	March 23, 2010

Canada:

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
- Avenues - Coach House Hickory - Crossroads - Passport: Australia - TapTight - Genesis	1127285 1114341 1134364 1110253 1129995	TMA584,801 580457 TMA589,701 580524 TMA589,920 TMA738,054	July 8, 2003 May 1, 2003 Sep 12, 2003 May 2, 2003 Sep 16, 2003 May 4, 2009
- T-Lock	1284063	TMA704618	Jan 15, 2008

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>	Country
- FloorCraft by ArborCraft	77/339,102 77/929,007	abandoned pending	United States United States
- FinishLoc	85/245,266	pending	United States

- Harris Wood & Design	85/194,588	pending	United States
- Harris	85/194,566	pending	United States
- Heritage Mill	85/054,470	pending	United States

III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Grantor Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties

None.

Common Law Trademarks:

Mark	Countries
- Artisan's	US-CA
- Basics	US US
- ClicLoc	US
- Essentials	US-CA
- Foundations	US-CA
- Grand Vistas Collection	US
- Ovations	US-CA
- Signature	US-CA
- Mission	US-CA US
	US
- Passages	=
- Journey - Amherst	US
- Wiltshire	US
	US
- Cornerstone	US
- Expeditions	US
- Passport (no Australia connection)	
- Northwoods	US
- Craftique Textures	US
- Craftique Tejas	US
- Cascades Hand-Scraped	US
- Cascades Reserve	US
- Hamptons ColorCraft	US
- Beacon Hill	US
- Mesa Verde	US
- Trailhouse Hickory	US
- Distinctions	US
- Traditions	US
- Traditions Springloc	US
- Springloc	US
- Rocky Mountain Hand-Scraped	US
- Amherst Ultraloc	US-CA
- Painted Desert	US-CA

- Boston Bay US-CA - Plantation Hand-Scraped US-CA

Internet domain name registrations:

Wood Division - Web Domain Names

Domain: Expire Date: Registered through Updated March 11, Pete Whipple

2011; current expiration date March 9, 2011

http://arborcraftfloors.com November 16, 2012 Pete Whipple http://harriswoodfloors.com December 6, 2011 Pete Whipple

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0182**

RECORDED: 03/18/2011